Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

B. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $314 (Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars) From the Kane County Office 
of Emergency Management’s Mobile Operations Command Post ARPA Project 
to the Kane County Building Management Department’s Access Control ARPA 
Project

County Board

RESULT: MOVED FORWARD BY ROLL CALL VOTE

TO:

[...]

Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

C. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $7,265 (Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars) from the 
Kane County Environmental & Water Resources Department’s Ogden Gardens 
ARPA Project to the Kane County Environmental & Water Resources 
Department’s Stream Gaging ARPA Project

County Board

RESULT: MOVED FORWARD BY ROLL CALL VOTE

[...]

Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

D. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $214,567.56 (Two Hundred FOURTEEN Thousand FIVE Hundred 
SIXTY-SEVEN Dollars and FIFTY-SIX Cents) from the Kane County 
Environmental & Water Resources Department’s Ogden Gardens ARPA Project 
to the Kane County Environmental & Water Resources Department’s Recycling 
Contractual Services and Commodities ARPA Project

[...]

Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

E. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $25,450 (Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars) from the 
Kane County Information Technologies Department’s 211 Phone System ARPA 
Project to the Kane County Public Health Department’s Addressing Behavioral 
Health Needs of Kane County Residents ARPA Project

County Board

RESULT: MOVED FORWARD BY ROLL CALL VOTE

[...]

Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

F. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $54,550 (Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars) from the 
Kane County Information Technologies Department’s 211 Phone System ARPA 
Project to the Kane County Building Management Department’s Access Control 
ARPA Project

County Board

RESULT: MOVED FORWARD BY ROLL CALL VOTE

TO: County Board

[...]

Kious, Bill Lenert, Anita Lewis, Michael Linder, Jarett Sanchez, 
Cherryl Strathmann, Clifford Surges, Vern Tepe, Rick Williams, 
and Bill Roth

AYE:

Dale Berman, and Myrna MolinaABSENT:

G. Authorizing the Reprogramming of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds in the 
Amount of $46,200.55 (Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Fifty-Five 
Cents) from the Association for Individual Developments to Support the 
Expansion of Access to Mental Health and Crisis Support Services ARPA 
Project to the Kane County Building Management Department’s Kane County 
Satellite Offices Building in Elgin HVAC System Renovations ARPA Project